RSV-150 Close-up Lenses

The RSV-150 Remote Sensing Vibrometer is primarily de-
signed for long range measurements. The high aperture
telephoto lens coupled to higher power yet eye-safe
laser technology result in a very high optical sensitivity.

Close-up lenses, available individually or in sets of

two, enable the RSV-150 to be operated at distances
less than 5 m. Two lenses can be combined to realize
different variable working distances, allowing the high
optical sensitivity to be experienced for a range of in-lab
applications including biological and other optically
uncooperative surfaces.

RSV-150 Close-up Lenses
Highest optical sensitivity for lab use

& Polytec

Features

Exceptional optical sensitivity in
the lab at short working distances
No treatment needed for any
surface

Best signal-to-noise ratio of any
Polytec Vibrometer

Stabilized laser for drift-free
displacement measurements from
short distances

Thru-lens video for precise align-
ment of laser on small features




Technical Specifications

Close-up lens or combination
of close-up lenses

RSV-A-261
RSV-A-166
RSV-A-261/RSV-A-261
RSV-A-261/RSV-A-166
RSV-A-166/RSV-A-166

! Measured from the front edge of the lens mount

Focused measure- Spot diameter
ment distance’ [um]

[m]

2.6 190

1.7 120

1.25 90

1.05 75

0.87 60

0.75 50

" Measured from the front edge of the lens mount

Measurement distance' [m]

2.6..1.7
1.7..1.25
1.35..1.05
1.05...0.87
0.87...0.75

Focus depth of laser
beam (-3dB)
[mm]

+18
+7.1
+3.8
2.6
+1.8
£1.3

Field of view
[mm]

65 x 48.6
40.3 x 30.1
29.5x22
24.7x18.5
201 x15
171 x12.7
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