

RSV-150 Close-up Lenses

The RSV-150 Remote Sensing Vibrometer is primarily designed for long range measurements. The high aperture telephoto lens coupled to higher power yet eye-safe laser technology result in a very high optical sensitivity.

Close-up lenses, available individually or in sets of two, enable the RSV-150 to be operated at distances less than 5 m. Two lenses can be combined to realize different variable working distances, allowing the high optical sensitivity to be experienced for a range of in-lab applications including biological and other optically uncooperative surfaces.



Features

- Exceptional optical sensitivity in the lab at short working distances
- No treatment needed for any surface
- Best signal-to-noise ratio of any Polytec Vibrometer
- Stabilized laser for drift-free displacement measurements from short distances
- Thru-lens video for precise alignment of laser on small features

RSV-150 Close-up Lenses

Highest optical sensitivity for lab use
Datasheet



Technical Specifications



Close-up lens or combination of close-up lenses	Measurement distance ¹ [m]
RSV-A-261	2.6...1.7
RSV-A-166	1.7...1.25
RSV-A-261/RSV-A-261	1.35...1.05
RSV-A-261/RSV-A-166	1.05...0.87
RSV-A-166/RSV-A-166	0.87...0.75

¹ Measured from the front edge of the lens mount

Focused measurement distance ¹ [m]	Spot diameter [µm]	Focus depth of laser beam (-3dB) [mm]	Field of view [mm]
2.6	190	±18	65 x 48.6
1.7	120	±7.1	40.3 x 30.1
1.25	90	±3.8	29.5 x 22
1.05	75	±2.6	24.7 x 18.5
0.87	60	±1.8	20.1 x 15
0.75	50	±1.3	17.1 x 12.7

¹ Measured from the front edge of the lens mount

 **Polytec GmbH (Germany)**
Polytec-Platz 1-7
76337 Waldbronn
Tel. +49 7243 604-0
info@polytec.de

Polytec GmbH (Germany)
Vertriebs- und Beratungsbüro
Schwarzschildstraße 1
12489 Berlin
Tel. +49 30 6392-5140

 **Polytec, Inc. (USA)**
North American Headquarters
16400 Bake Parkway
Suites 150 & 200
Irvine, CA 92618
Tel. +1 949 943-3033
info@polytec.com

Central Office
1046 Baker Road
Dexter, MI 48130
Tel. +1 734 253-9428

East Coast Office
25 South Street, Suite A
Hopkinton, MA 01748
Tel. +1 508 417-1040

 **Polytec Ltd. (Great Britain)**
Lambda House
Batford Mill
Harpenden, Herts AL5 5BZ
Tel. +44 1582 711670
info@polytec-ltd.co.uk

 **Polytec France S.A.S.**
Bâtiment Orion – 1er étage
39, rue Louveau
92320 Châtillon
Tel. +33 1 496569-00
info@polytec.fr

 **Polytec Japan**
Arena Tower, 13th floor
3-1-9, Shinyokohama
Kohoku-ku, Yokohama-shi
Kanagawa 222-0033
Tel. +81 45 478-6980
info@polytec.co.jp

 **Polytec South-East Asia Pte Ltd**
Blk 4010 Ang Mo Kio Ave 10
#06-06 TechPlace 1
Singapore 569626
Tel. +65 64510886
info@polytec-sea.com

 **Polytec China Ltd.**
Room 1026, Hanwei Plaza
No. 7 Guanghua Road
Chaoyang District
100004 Beijing
Tel. +86 10 65682591
info-cn@polytec.com